XFL
DATA SHEET
XFL Flexible Linear LED
Static White
Xicato designs and delivers one of the broadest portfolio spot and linear light sources
and electronics that enable architects, designers and building managers to create
beautiful, smart spaces in which people love to live and work. With thousands of
installations around the globe, Xicato continues to be a leading supplier of high quality

(m)
Max run length
(ft)
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-2295 2200 3.28 1.0 329 100 100 12 39.4
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-2595 2500 3.28 1.0 340 104 104 12 39.4
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-2795 2700 3.28 1.0 389 119 119 12 39.4
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-3095 3000 3.28 1.0 401 122 122 12 39.4
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-3595 3500 3.28 1.0 418 127 127 12 39.4
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-4195 4100 3.28 1.0 430 131 131 12 39.4
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-2295 2200 9.84 3.0 795 242 81 7.5 24.6
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-2595 2500 9.84 3.0 836 255 85 7.5 24.6
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-2795 2700 9.84 3.0 951 290 97 7.5 24.6
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-3095 3000 9.84 3.0 960 293 98 7.5 24.6
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-3595 3500 9.84 3.0 973 297 99 7.5 24.6
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-4195 4100 9.84 3.0 997 304 101 7.5 24.6
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-2295 2200 14.43 4.4 930 284 64 6.5 21.3
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-2595 2500 14.43 4.4 1030 314 71 6.5 21.3
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-2795 2700 14.43 4.4 1253 382 87 6.5 21.3
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-3095 3000 14.43 4.4 1351 412 94 6.5 21.3
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-3595 3500 14.43 4.4 1405 428 97 6.5 21.3
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-4195 4100 14.43 4.4 1522 464 105 6.5 21.3
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-2295 2200 16.40 5.0 1260 384 73 6 19.7
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-2595 2500 16.40 5.0 1346 410 77 6 19.7
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-2795 2700 16.40 5.0 1399 427 91 6 19.7
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-3095 3000 16.40 5.0 1537 469 86 6 19.7

50cm-P
on
Useful
Flux
50cm-φ
use
Max
Allowed
Power4,5
50cm-P
onmax
EPREL
Registration
Number
V W/m lm/m lm/W lm/W W lm W
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-2295 24 3.28 329 100 109 F 1.64 165 3.92 1222658
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-2595 24 3.28 340 104 113 E 1.64 170 3.98 1222659
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-2795 24 3.28 389 119 129 E 1.64 195 4.29 1222660
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-3095 24 3.28 401 122 133 E 1.64 200 4.36 1222661
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-3595 24 3.28 418 127 139 D 1.64 209 4.46 1222662
XFL-SW-241.0-24022-4195 24 3.28 430 131 143 D 1.64 215 4.54 1222663
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-2295 24 9.84 795 81 88 F 4.92 398 6.79 1222664
Detailed Data Sheet | XFL Flexible Linear LED, Static White | Dry Location | 2024 Mar v1.3 8
SLR Ecodesign & Energy Labelling
LED Light Source
Forward

50cm-P
on
Useful
Flux
50cm-φ
use
Max
Allowed
Power4,5
50cm-P
onmax
EPREL
Registration
Number
V W/m lm/m lm/W lm/W W lm W
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-2595 24 9.84 836 85 92 F 4.92 418 7.04 1222665
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-2795 24 9.84 951 97 105 F 4.92 475 7.75 1222666
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-3095 24 9.84 960 98 106 F 4.92 480 7.8 1222667
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-3595 24 9.84 973 99 108 F 4.92 487 7.89 1222668
XFL-SW-243.0-24022-4195 24 9.84 997 101 110 E 4.92 499 8.04 1222669
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-2295 24 14.43 930 64 70 G 7.22 465 7.62 1222670
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-2595 24 14.43 1030 71 78 G 7.22 515 8.24 1222671
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-2795 24 14.43 1253 87 95 F 7.22 627 9.61 1222672
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-3095 24 14.43 1351 94 102 F 7.22 676 10.22 1222673
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-3595 24 14.43 1405 97 106 F 7.22 702 10.55 1222674
XFL-SW-244.4-24022-4195 24 14.43 1522 106 115 E 7.22 761 11.27 1222675
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-2295 24 16.4 1260 77 84 G 8.2 630 9.66 1222676
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-2595 24 16.4 1346 82 89 F 8.2 673 10.18 1222677
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-2795 24 16.4 1399 85 93 F 8.2 700 10.51 1222678
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-3095 24 16.4 1537 94 102 F 8.2 769 11.36 1222679
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-3595 24 16.4 1613 98 107 F 8.2 806 11.83 1222680
XFL-SW-245.0-24022-4195 24 16.4 1687 103 112 E 8.2 844 12.29 1222681
XFL-SW-246.0-24022-2295 24 19.68 1536 78 85 F 9.84 768 11.36 1222682
XFL-SW-246.0-24022-2595 24 19.68 1665 85 92 F 9.84 833 12.16 1222683
XFL-SW-246.0-24022-2795 24 19.68 1797 91 99 F 9.84 898 12.96 1222684
XFL-SW-246.0-24022-3095 24 19.68 1812 92 100 F 9.84 906 13.06 1222685
XFL-SW-246.0-24022-3595 24 19.68 1827 93 101 F 9.84 913 13.15 1222686
XFL-SW-246.0-24022-4195 24 19.68 2057 105 114 E 9.84 1029 14.57 1222687
Note:
1. Per Annex I, item 2 of Directive 2009/125/EC, XFL SW with beam angle 115° and >80% flux inside a 120° cone is considered DLS.
2. All XFLs are also NMLS and operate on 24V DC power. FTM for DLS, NMLS is 1.089 per Annex II, Table 2, of Energy Label regulation
3. Per Annex II, Table 1, of Energy Label regulation